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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the functioning hydro power projects of the National Hydroelectric Power Corporation Limited (NHPC) in the country at present, State wise;

(b) whether the NHPC proposes to add additional power generation capacity of 700 MW during the year 2010-11; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) : The details of the functioning hydro power projects of the NHPC Limited in the country at present, State-wise, are given at Annex.

(b) & (c) : As per MoU signed between NHPC Limited and Ministry of Power (MoP) at the beginning of the current financial year 2010-
11, NHPC has planned to add power generation capacity of 692 MW. The details of these projects are as under:

Sl. Project Name    Installed Commissioning date
No.      Capacity as per MoU 2010-11
      (MW)

1. Teesta Low Dam-III (West Bengal) 132(4x33) February, 2011

2. Chamera-III (Himachal Pradesh)  231(3x77) December, 2010

3. Nimoo Bazgo (Jammu & Kashmir)  45(3x15) December, 2010

4. Chutak (Jammu & Kashmir)  44(4x11) February, 2011

5. Uri −II (Jammu & Kashmir)  240(4x60) February, 2011

 Total =     692 MW

So far, NHPC has commissioned 120 MW from Sewa-II Hydro- electric Project (3x40=120 MW) in Jammu & Kashmir,a spill-over project of 2009-10.
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